# ANNUAL FIREWORKS Tour & Refreshments

## Tuesday, July 3, 2012

### 7:00 till end of Fireworks

Enjoy a fabulous summer evening on the south lawn of the Gaar House Museum overlooking the skyline of the City. View the fireworks from the best seat on the Hill!

\$50.00 per person

#### Limited to 25 people

- \* Bring beverage of your choice, (a light meal will be served)
- \* Bring your own chairs
- \* Museum will be open for guests to tour
- \* PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED BY 6/22/12

\$30.00 of your evening is tax deductible. Proceeds from this event support the preservation of the Gaar House Museum. The Gaar House is the property of the Agnes and Abram Gaar Foundation, a 501-C-3 foundation\*, promoting tourism to Wayne County for over 38 years.

Rain date: July 4<sup>th</sup> or same night as the Richmond Fireworks

### Call: <u>765 966-1262 Or mail check to: Sarah Bradley, 1623 N.</u> <u>St. Rd. 227, Richmond, IN 47374</u>

\*If you cannot attend, please consider sending a contribution to the Gaar Foundation. Your donation will help perpetuate the Gaar House Museum. Donations may be sent to: Gaar Foundation,

c/o U S Bank, 808 E. Main Promenade, Trust Dept 808 E. Main Promenade, Richmond, In. 47374